

CONTACT:
Bill Campbell
Campbell Lewis
bill@campbelllewis.com

PLAZA HOME MORTGAGE, INC. ANNOUNCES SIXTH ANNUAL PARTNERSHIP WITH SUSAN G. KOMEN® SAN DIEGO

—Lender's Donation Based on October Loan Production—

San Diego, Calif. – October 11, 2018 – Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc., a national wholesale and correspondent lender, announced its sixth annual donation program to support Susan G. Komen San Diego. For the month of October, Breast Cancer Awareness Month, Plaza will make a donation to Komen San Diego based on its total month-end loan volume.

For the past six years, Plaza has contributed more than \$450,000 to Komen San Diego. Plaza's contributions have helped thousands of women get free mammograms, biopsies, ultrasounds, care coordination, education and financial assistance for breast cancer patients' most critical needs during treatment. This year, Plaza's support will be designated to helping women and their families who need assistance covering living expenses, like rent or a mortgage, while they are going through treatment.

"October marks the beginning of a month focused on spreading breast cancer awareness and it is an honor to partner with Komen San Diego again this year. Our annual partnership is a testament of our commitment to making a difference in the lives of all those facing breast cancer," said Kevin Parra, chief executive officer and president of Plaza. "We are proud to be one of Komen San Diego's largest corporate contributors, as breast cancer has impacted the lives of many Plaza employees, clients, friends and family members."

Plaza donations have also helped Komen San Diego fund groundbreaking research. Susan G. Komen is the largest nonprofit funder of breast cancer research outside of the U.S. government and much of that investment has been awarded to scientists in San Diego.

"Plaza is a true champion in our mission to save lives by meeting the most critical needs in San Diego County and investing in breakthrough research to prevent and cure breast cancer," said Shaina Gross, president and CEO, Komen San Diego. "Plaza's commitment to our cause signifies a business our community can trust to create a better environment for all."

To find more information about Susan G. Komen San Diego please visit KomenSanDiego.org.

About Plaza Home Mortgage

Founded in 2000, Plaza Home Mortgage, Inc. is a privately owned, full-service national correspondent and wholesale lender. Headquartered in San Diego, California, Plaza maintains a network of operations centers and employs mortgage associates nationwide. Plaza is dedicated to building quality, long-term relationships with its correspondent and mortgage broker clients by offering comprehensive programs and exceptional client experience. For more information, visit www.plazahomemortgage.com or call 866.260.2529.